
Vessel Pot Jig Pot Jig Pot Jig

Count 34 52 19 0 37 38

2013 GHL

ALLOCATIONS:

Landings Catch Landings Catch Landings Catch Landings Catch Landings Catch Landings Catch
2013 DATES:
Feb 17 - 23 33 660,324
Feb 24 - Mar 2 50 1,159,433
Mar 3 - 9 39 904,886 4 165,807
Mar 10 - 16 36 1,106,977 0 0 55 2,576,183 0 0 123 6,307,201 0 0
Mar 17 - 23 39 1,193,540 10 29,048 69 3,193,170 0 0 119 6,817,036 10 63,724
Mar 24 - 30 25 954,179 16 95,377 63 2,777,030 0 0 6 260,597 9 28,382
Mar 31 - Apr 6 20 710,044 35 172,671 0 0 11 64,599
Apr 7 - 13 8 14,382 0 0 16 75,446
Apr 14 - 20 24 71,264 0 0 17 145,493
Apr 21 - 27 13 33,623 0 0 45 256,662
Apr 28 - May 4 4 5,483 0 0 31 147,408
May 5 - 11 11 24,352 0 0 23 141,883
May 12 - 18 10 26,236 0 0 26 181,147
May 19 - 25 6 17,787 0 0 21 189,543
May 26 - Jun 1 5 4,455 0 0 15 135,608
Jun 2 - 8 4 7,485 0 0 15 168,156
June 9 - 15 4 2,967 0 0 9 172,081
June 16 - 22 0 0 8 97,024
June 23 - 29 0 0 7 75,424
June 30 - July 6 0 0 7 73,578
July 7 - 13 0 0 0 0 6 83,378
July 14 - 20 0 0 5 98,976

- Opened 2/17/13 -

- Closed 4/2/13 -
- Closed 3/29/13 -

- Opened 3/7/13 -
- Opened 3/15/13 - - Opened 3/9/13 -- Opened 3/15/13 - - Opened 3/15/13 -

- Closed 3/22/13 -

JigJig
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-Confidential-

-Confidential-

-Confidential-

KODIAK CHIGNIK SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA

15.58 Million Pounds

Jig = 2.33 million

13.58 Million Pounds

Pot = 13.24 million

Pot Vessels >58' restricted to 25% of total GHL before Sept. 1.

75

85% Pot, 15% Jig

Pot Pot

Pot = 6.79 million Jig = 6.79 million

9.50 Million Pounds

Jig

Jig = 950,000

86

Pot

PRELIMINARY PACIFIC COD HARVEST BY FISHERY WEEK

2013 STATE MANAGED GROUNDFISH 12/4/2013UPDATED : 

Total Total Total

19

Pot = 8.55 million

90% Pot, 10% Jig50% Pot, 50% Jig

July 21 - 27 3 5,235 0 0
July 28 - Aug 3 0 0
Aug 4 - 31 0 0
Sep 1 - 28 0 0
Sep 29 - Oct 5 0 0 0 0
Oct 6 - 26 0 0
Oct 27 - Nov 9 4 4,410 0 0
Nov 10 - Nov 30 5 8,340 0 0

CUMULATIVE 242 6,689,383 178 563,919 191 8,712,190 0 0 248 13,384,834 281 2,198,512

CATCH

Season Dates Pot Gear Jig Gear
A Season Open: Jan 1 Jan 1

A Season Close: Feb 10 Mar 15 (Parallel only)

B Season Open: Sept 1 Jun 10

B Season Close:

Saeson Dates Pot Gear Jig Gear
A Season Open: Jan 1 Jan 1

A Season Close: Jan 28 Mar 15 (Parallel only)

B Season Open: Sept 1 July 16 (Parallel)

B Season Close:
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-

15,583,346

Sutwik Island

Chignik Bay

Mitrofania

32,086

7,253,302

Closed 5/1/13
STATUS

(Total combined)

2013 Federal/Parallel Season Dates

Central Gulf of Alaska (CGOA)

Western Gulf of Alaska (WGOA)

-Closed 7/16/13-

Open 1/1/13

Closed 4/23/13
Closed 4/30/13
Closed 5/6/13
Open 1/1/13

Bycatch Only
Bycatch Only

100,000

23,694

37,787

47,099

560

0

0

141,226
0

0

0

0
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0

0

135,000
-

-

-

-

Open 1/1/13

Open 1/1/13

(Total combined) (Total combined)8,712,190

BLACK ROCKFISH HARVEST BY AREA 
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HARVEST GUIDELINE

-

75,000

AREA
Afognak

Eastside

Southeast

Westside

Northeast

Southwest

Mainland

35,000

20,000

30,000

30,000

20,000

0

S. AK. Peninsula

Shumagin Islands

Pavlof Bay

Sanak Island 0
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Chignik Total

Kodiak Total

Open 1/1/13

Open 1/1/13

Open 1/1/13
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Pounds are subject to change at any time


