

2013 STATE MANAGED GROUNDFISH

UPDATED:

12/4/2013

<u>PRELIMINARY</u> PACIFIC COD HARVEST BY FISHERY WEEK

KO			DIAK		CHIGNIK				SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA			
Vessel	Т	`otal	Pot	Jig	Т	'otal	Pot	Jig	Т	otal	Pot	Jig
Count		86	34	52		19	19	0		75	37	38
2013 GHL		13.58 Mill	ion Pounds		9.50 Million Pounds			15.58 Million Pounds				
ALLOCATIONS: 50% Pot, 50% Jig				90% Pot, 10% Jig			85% Pot, 15% Jig					
Pot Vessels >58' restricted to 25% of total GHI				HL before Sept. 1.								
	Pot = 6.	79 million	Jig = 6.	79 million	Pot = 8.	55 million	Jig =	950,000	Pot = 13	.24 million	Jig = 2.	33 million
	Pot		Jig		Pot		Jig		Pot		Jig	
	Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch
2013 DATES:	Ü	d 2/17/13 -	Landings	Culcii	Landings	Cuten	Dandings	Cutti	Dandings	Cuten	Bandingo	Cuten
Feb 17 - 23	33	660,324										
Feb 24 - Mar 2	50	1,159,433			- Open	ed 3/7/13 -						
Mar 3 - 9	39	904,886	- Opene	d 3/15/13 -	4	165,807	- Opene	ed 3/15/13 -	- Open	ed 3/9/13 -	- Opene	ed 3/15/13 -
Mar 10 - 16	36	1,106,977	0	0	55	2,576,183	0	0	123	6,307,201	0	0
Mar 17 - 23	39	1,193,540	10	29,048	69	3,193,170	0	0	119	6,817,036	10	63,724
Mar 24 - 30	25	954,179	16	95,377	63	2,777,030	0	0	6	260,597	9	28,382
Mar 31 - Apr 6	20	710,044	35	172,671	- Closed	1 3/29/13 -	0	0	- Closed	d 3/22/13 -	11	64,599
Apr 7 - 13	- Close	d 4/2/13 -	8	14,382			0	0			16	75,446
Apr 14 - 20			24	71,264			0	0			17	145,493
Apr 21 - 27			13	33,623			0	0			45	256,662
Apr 28 - May 4			4	5,483			0	0			31	147,408
May 5 - 11			11	24,352			0	0			23	141,883
May 12 - 18			10	26,236			0	0			26	181,147
May 19 - 25			6	17,787			0	0			21	189,543
May 26 - Jun 1			5	4,455			0	0			15	135,608
Jun 2 - 8			4	7,485			0	0			15	168,156
June 9 - 15			4	2,967			0	0			9	172,081
June 16 - 22				fidential-			0	0			8	97,024
June 23 - 29				fidential-			0	0			7	75,424
June 30 - July 6				idential-			0	0			7	73,578
July 7 - 13			0				0	0			6	83,378
July 14 - 20				idential-			0	0			5	98,976
July 21 - 27			3	5,235			0	0			-Close	d 7/16/13-
July 28 - Aug 3				idential-			0	0				
Aug 4 - 31				idential-			0	0				
Sep 1 - 28				fidential-			0	0				
Sep 29 - Oct 5			0	0			0	0				
Oct 6 - 26				idential-			0	0				
Oct 27 - Nov 9			4	4,410			0	0				
Nov 10 - Nov 30			5	8,340			0	0				

8,712,190

2013 Federal/Parallel Season Dates								
Central Gulf of Alaska (CGOA)								
Season Dates	Pot Gear	Jig Gear						
A Season Open:	Jan 1	Jan 1						
A Season Close:	Feb 10	Mar 15 (Parallel only)						
B Season Open:	Sept 1	Jun 10						
B Season Close:								
Western Gulf of Alaska (WGOA)								
Saeson Dates	Pot Gear	Jig Gear						
A Season Open:	Jan 1	Jan 1						
A Season Close:	Jan 28	Mar 15 (Parallel only)						
B Season Open:	Sept 1	July 16 (Parallel)						
B Season Close:								

6,689,383

563,919

7,253,302

BLACK ROCKFISH HARVEST BY AREA						
AREA	HARVEST	GUIDELINE	STATUS			
Afognak	32,086	35,000	Closed 5/1/13			
Northeast	23,694	20,000	Closed 4/23/13			
Eastside	37,787	30,000	Closed 4/30/13			
Southeast	47,099	30,000	Closed 5/6/13			
Westside	560	20,000	Open 1/1/13			
Southwest	0	0	Bycatch Only			
Mainland	0	0	Bycatch Only			
Kodiak Total	141,226	135,000				
Sutwik Island	0	-	Open 1/1/13			
Chignik Bay	0	-	Open 1/1/13			
Mitrofania	0	-	Open 1/1/13			
Chignik Total	0	100,000				
Shumagin Islands	-Confidential-	-	Open 1/1/13			
Pavlof Bay	0	-	Open 1/1/13			
Sanak Island	0	-	Open 1/1/13			
S. AK. Peninsula	-Confidential-	75,000				

8,712,190

13,384,834

2,198,512

Alaska Department of Fish and Game Division of Commercial Fisheries

CUMULATIVE

CATCH

©2013 Alaska Dept of Fish and Game Division of Commercial Fisheries